

MID

101407990

Attorney Docket Number

TO THE HONOR ARLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEM

	JUN 1 9 2000
Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ari Tao ADLER, John Darrin FIEGENER, Roy Alden THOMPSON, Joseph Robert GERINGER and Harry WEST Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Master Lock Company Address: 2600 North 32 nd Street, P. O. Box 10036' Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53210-0367 Country (if other than USA):
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>January 18, 2000; January 31, 2000;</u> <u>January 18, 2000; January 24, 2000 and January 18, 2000</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>29/116,655</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
	l ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
7/2000 ASCULT 00000139 161150 29116655 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached continued to the second seco
	l number of pages including cover sheet: 5
101ai	5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

DC1 - 257808.1

REEL: 010916 FRAME: 0844

$\frac{1440}{2}$	·25- 20 00
	Attorney Docket Numbe
Box As Washington	1331426 Signment In, DC 20231 Signal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of converting party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ario Tao Adler, John Darrin Fiegener, Roy Alden Thompson, Joseph Robert Geringer and Harry West Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Master Lock Company Address: 2600 North 32nd Street P.O. Box 100367
3. Nature of conveyance:	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53210-0367
Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 18, 2000, January 31, 2000, January 18, 2000, January 24, 2000 and January 18, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/116,655 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	on date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
/29/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000014 161150 29116655 FC:581) 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Vivian S. Kuo P-45,456 For: Harry C. Jones, III 20,280 Signature	g information is true and correct and any attached copy vian Sco Jacey C. Jones, III February 23, 2000 Date
Tota	number of pages including cover sheet: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ari Tao Adler, residing at 195 Binney Street, Apt. 2104, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142; John Darrin Fiegener, a citizen of the United States, residing at 45 North Avenue, Mendon Massachusetts; Roy Alden Thompson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 45 Wellington Hill Street, Mattapan, Massachusetts 02126; Joseph Robert Geringer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 36 Fairview Avenue, Melrose, Massachusetts 02176; and Harry West, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 56 Vine Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420, are the inventors of the invention for a PADLOCK for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

 ☒ and for which a patent application is attached hereto. ☒ which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 2499-193 ☒ which was filed on January 10, 2000 Application No.
and WHEREAS, Master Lock Company, having a place of business at 2600 North 32 nd Street, P.O. Box 100367, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53210-0367, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE WHEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signature.
Date
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex SS.: 556-59-2203
On this day of January, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ari TaolAdler, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Auto A. Bri

PATENT

DC1 - 243219.1

REEL: 010916 FRAME: 0846

100	•	11-11/
Pate	, 2000	L.S
a Annel mari	nart(John Darrin Flegener
county of Middles On this 31) SS/	<u>/</u> :
ounty of Middle		
On this $\frac{3}{3}$	day of James	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the John Darrin Fiegener, to me known and known to me to be the person of
iate and County aforesal	a, personany appeared <u>J</u>	John/Darrin Fiegener, to me known and known to me to be the person of strument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
at name, who signed and	r scared the foregoing in	/ And he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
		Zachariah K. Jacob
		Zagnariah K. Jacob Notary Public Notary Public
		My controllesion exp. Mar. 30, 2001
		7
ate	, 2000	L.S
		Roy Alden Thompson
tate of)) ss.	
ounty of) 33.	•
On this	day of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
foresaid, personally appe	ared Roy Alden Thomp	son, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who
gned and sealed the fore	going instrument, and ne	e acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
		, Notary Public
ate	, 2000	L.S
		Joseph Robert Geringer
tate of)	
ounty of) SS.	<u>:</u>
On this	day of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
foresaid, personally appe	ared Joseph Robert Ger	inger, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name,
ho signed and sealed the	foregoing instrument, a	nd he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
		, Notary Public
ate	, 2000	L.S Harry West
		Hally West
ate of)) SS.	· •
ounty of)	
On this	day of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
tate and County aforesaid	d, personally appeared I	farry West, to me known and known to me to be the person of that
inie, who signed and sea	ied the foregoing instrui	ment, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
		Notary Dublic

PATENT DC1 - 243219.1

REEL: 010916 FRAME: 0847

Date	, 2000	John Darrin Riasanan	L.S.
		John Darrin Fiegener	
State of	>	SS.:	
County of	3	55	
On this da	v of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and	for the
State and County aforesaid, pe	ersonally appeare	ed John Darrin Fiegener, to me known and known to me to be the p	erson of
hat name, who signed and sea	iled the foregoing	g instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and do	eed.
		, Notary	y Public.
Date JANARY 18	. 2000	A A THE TOTAL S	L.S.
	, 2000	Roy Alder Thompson	
State of Massachuse	45)		
State of Massachuse County of Middle se		ss.: 030 384092	
On this 8 da	y of <i>United</i>	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and ompson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name	for the
signed and sealed the foregoing	ig instrument, an	id he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	10, 1110
		$\alpha \cap \alpha$	
		Mily Hillian I	DI-1:-
	-	notary, Notary	y Public.
Date	, 2000	Joseph Robert Geringer	L.S.
G	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
State of	}	SS.:	
County of)		
On this da	y of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and	for the
aforesaid, personally appeared	1 Joseph Robert	Geringer, to me known and known to me to be the person of that nant, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	ime,
who signed and seared the for	egoing maduner	in, and no deline wreaged the same to be me had as an area.	
		, Notar	y Public.
Date 01/18/00	2000	the War	
Date Office	, 2000	Harry West	L.S.
State of Massachuse	A N		
State of Mile Source Se		ss: 030 384095	
County of Middle	(4)		
On this da	av of (, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and	l for the
State and County aforesaid, p	ersonally appears	ed <u>Harry West</u> , to me known and known to me to be the person of t strument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	inat
imile, who signed and sealed		11	
	Ma	11 /1 /1 /1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1	
	_ pur	Notar	y Public.
	-		

Date	, 2000		_L.S.
		John Darrin Fiegener	_
State of)	
		, SS.:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for	r the
State and County aforesaid	, personally appea	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for a red John Darrin Fiegener, to me known and known to me to be the personal state.	on of
that name, who signed and	sealed the forego	ing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed	••
-		, Notary Pt	ublic.
D-4-	2000		L.S.
Date	, 2000	Roy Alden Thompson	_L.S.
State of) , aa .	
County of		Ś ss.:	
•		,	
On this	day of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for hompson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name,	r the
aforesaid, personally appea	red Roy Alden 1	hompson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	wno
signed and sealed the foreg	ong msuunen,	and he aeknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
		, Notary P	ublic
		, rounty i	ublic.
		4	
Date 1/24	. 2000	Joseph Robert Geringer	_L.S.
		Joseph Robert Geringer	_
S4-4 £		\	
State of) SS.:	
County of	(5)		
On this Allth	dayof	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and fo ert Geringer, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name	r the
aforesaid, personally appear	ired Joseph Robe	ert Geringer, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name),
who signed and sealed the	foregoing instrun	nent, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
	Λ		
		~ 11	
	Hancel	a / Moury P, Notary P	ublic.
	Y PAME My Comm	LAJ. YOYNG, Noticy Public	
	His Genius	South Digities Devenine D. 2009	
Data	, 2000		L.S.
Date	, 2000	Harry West	
		•	
State of			
County of		Ś SS.:	
•			41.
On this	day of	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and fo	or the
State and County aforesaid	i, personally appe	ared Harry West, to me known and known to me to be the person of that instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	•
name, who signed and scal	ica me foregoing	morning and the desired transport and the second se	
		, Notary P	ublic.

DC1 - 243219.1